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EMERGENCY GRANT, ROUND 1

FY 2020
HEADER
ARTIST OR ORGANIZATION COUNTY
Academy Art Museum, Inc. Talbot
Adventure Theatre, Inc. Montgomery

Annapolis Shakespeare Company, Inc.
Ann's Circle, Inc.

Art Institute and Gallery of Salisbury, Inc.

Art League of Ocean City, Inc.
ArtsCentric, Inc.

Audrey Herman Spotlighters Theatre, Inc.

Bach Concert Series

Baltimore Concert Opera, Inc.
Baltimore County Arts Guild
Baltimore Jewelry Center, Inc.
Baltimore Rock Opera Society, Inc.
Baltimore Theatre Project

Bristol Players, Inc.

Brown Box Theatre Project, Inc.
Building Arts and Minds, Inc.
Center Stage Associates, Inc.
Chesapeake Arts Center, Inc.
Chesapeake Shakespeare Company
Children's Chorus of Maryland
Clancy Works, Inc.

Columbia Orchestra of Howard County
Create Arts Center, Inc.

Creative Alliance

Damascus Theatre Company, Inc.
Embassy Theatre Corporation
Flying V, Ltd.

Frederick Arts Council

Anne Arundel
Calvert
Wicomico
Worcester
Baltimore
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Worcester
Baltimore
Baltimore City
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City
Baltimore
Montgomery
Howard
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Allegany
Montgomery
Frederick

GRANT
AMOUNT

$7,500
$49,000
$25,000
$28,000
$5,000
$29,000
$19,000
$7,500
$7,000
$20,000
$6,000
$4,000
$9,000
$8,000
$3,560
$12,000
$2,000
$10,000
$20,000
$25,000
$5,500
$16,000
$1,950
$11,000
$15,000
$3,200
$4,000
$8,000
$30,000



Gandhi Bridgade

Glen Echo Park Partnership for Arts and
Culture, Inc.

Hamilton Arts Collective
Hippodrome Foundation, Inc.
Howard County Arts Council
Imagination Stage, Inc.
Norman Shankle

Alan Blackman

Karen Fitzgerald

Adele Schmidt

Amber Eve Anderson
Kirk Seese

Pamela Moultrie
Steve Wanna

Monika Wertman

Joy Postell

Conrad Osipowicz
Taha Heidari

Linda Jacobson

Cyd Rowley

Patti Tronolone

Tyler Davis

Christie Waters

Mike Hasson

Andarge Asfaw

Tae Ho Hwang

Anne Nesmith

Julie Kurzava

Jennifer Graham
Marshall Adams

Annie Gill

Caroline Lacey
Beth-Ann Van Cleve
Lily Udumukwu

Rachel Warren

Paul Daniel

Molly Moores
Yoshitaka Fuijii

Dean Lynes

Cynthia Daignault
Julia Gutierrez-Rivera
Jeffrey Auxer

Montgomery
Montgomery

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Howard
Montgomery
Baltimore
Baltimore City
St. Mary's
Montgomery
Baltimore City

Baltimore County

Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Howard
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Prince George's
Baltimore
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore
Frederick
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Frederick
Worcester

$10,000
$15,000

$2,500
$ 7,500
$10,000
$20,000
$3,750
$5,000
$2,000
$2,000
$750
$1,500
$1,300
$2,250
$3,000
$3,000
$1,000
$2,000
$3,000
$3,000
$500
$1,000
$500
$2,000
$1,000
$750
$3,500
$3,000
$1,600
$500
$2,225
$1,000
$1,350
$1,000
$900
$5,000
$3,590
$2,500
$1,000
$5,000
$1,350
$9,605



Chris Dwyer

Kim Bradley

Curran Hatleberg
Randell Hunt Prothro, Jr.
Mike Saunders

Liliane Blom

Cynthia Siu

Shavaun Hairston
Daniel Ojeda

Jason Wilson

Jennifer Smith

Ramon Tasat

Alana Maubury Hunter
Scott Smith

Nicoletta de la Brown
Junghoon Park

Erin Frisby

Sheila Cherry

Jerome Griffith

Donna Jordan

Deidre Staples

Allison Way (Juno Brown)
Kristine Deninno

Hanna Olivegren Wessblad
Iron Crow Theatre Company, Inc.

Justice Arts Coalition, Inc.
Le Mondo, Inc.

Leaders of Tomorrow Youth Center, Inc.
Londontowne Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Maryland African American Museum

Corporation

Maryland Ensemble Theatre, Inc.

Montgomery County Government (Silver
Spring Arts & Entertainment District)

Muse 360 Incorporated
New Moon Theater

Olney Theatre Corporation

OuterArts Maryland, Inc.

Potters Guild of Frederick, Inc.

Pyramid Atlantic, Inc.
Riverrun Studio

Round House Theatre, Inc.

Sandy Spring Museum, Inc.

Prince George's
Baltimore
Baltimore
Washington
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Prince George's
Prince George's
Frederick
Howard
Baltimore County
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore
Baltimore City
Howard

Prince George's
Worcester
Baltimore

St. Mary's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City

Frederick

Montgomery

Baltimore City
Baltimore
Montgomery
Kent

Frederick
Prince George's
Washington
Montgomery

Montgomery

$2,000
$1,000
$3,500
$600
$1,000
$2,000
$1,000
$3,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,800
$5,000
$1,500
$5,000
$3,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,400
$900
$4,000
$1,348
$2,714
$500
$1,000
$8,000
$2,000
$5,000
$12,000
$5,375
$19,625

$30,000
$5,000

$9,000
$1,500
$40,000
$10,000
$3.500
$6,675
$1,000
$20,000
$13,433



Shakti Arts and Expression Collective

Station North Tool Library (Fusion
Partnerships, Inc.)

Story Tapestries

Strand Theater Company, Inc.

Strathmore Hall Foundation, Inc.

Sutradhar Institute of Dance & Related Arts
The Ballet Theatre of Maryland, Incorporated
The Dance Exchange, Inc.

The Next Ice Age

Urban Artistry, Inc.

Washington County Museum of Fine Arts
Writers Center, Inc.

Young Artists of America, Inc.

Montgomery
Baltimore City

Montgomery
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Montgomery
Anne Arundel
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Washington
Montgomery
Montgomery

$1,000
$5,000

$3,000
$5,000
$90,000
$7,000
$25,000
$30,000
$4,000
$4,000
$15,000
$22,000
$10,000



