

## EMERGENCY GRANT, ROUND 1 FY 2020

## HEADER

ARTIST OR ORGANIZATION	COUNTY	GRANT AMOUNT
Academy Art Museum, Inc.	Talbot	\$7,500
Adventure Theatre, Inc.	Montgomery	\$49,000
Annapolis Shakespeare Company, Inc.	Anne Arundel	\$25,000
Ann's Circle, Inc.	Calvert	\$28,000
Art Institute and Gallery of Salisbury, Inc.	Wicomico	\$5,000
Art League of Ocean City, Inc.	Worcester	\$29,000
ArtsCentric, Inc.	Baltimore	\$19,000
Audrey Herman Spotlighters Theatre, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$7,500
Bach Concert Series	Baltimore City	\$7,000
Baltimore Concert Opera, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$20,000
Baltimore County Arts Guild	Baltimore	\$6,000
Baltimore Jewelry Center, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$4,000
Baltimore Rock Opera Society, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$9,000
Baltimore Theatre Project	Baltimore City	\$8,000
Bristol Players, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$3,560
Brown Box Theatre Project, Inc.	Worcester	\$12,000
Building Arts and Minds, Inc.	Baltimore	\$2,000
Center Stage Associates, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$10,000
Chesapeake Arts Center, Inc.	Anne Arundel	\$20,000
Chesapeake Shakespeare Company	Baltimore City	\$25,000
Children's Chorus of Maryland	Baltimore	\$5,500
Clancy Works, Inc.	Montgomery	\$16,000
Columbia Orchestra of Howard County	Howard	\$1,950
Create Arts Center, Inc.	Montgomery	\$11,000
Creative Alliance	Baltimore City	\$15,000
Damascus Theatre Company, Inc.	Montgomery	\$3,200
Embassy Theatre Corporation	Allegany	\$4,000
Flying V, Ltd.	Montgomery	\$8,000
Frederick Arts Council	Frederick	\$30,000

Gandhi Bridgade	Montgomery	\$10,000
Glen Echo Park Partnership for Arts and	Montgomery	\$15,000
Culture, Inc.		
Hamilton Arts Collective	Baltimore City	\$2,500
Hippodrome Foundation, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$ 7,500
Howard County Arts Council	Howard	\$10,000
Imagination Stage, Inc.	Montgomery	\$20,000
Norman Shankle	Baltimore	\$3,750
Alan Blackman	Baltimore City	\$5,000
Karen Fitzgerald	St. Mary's	\$2,000
Adele Schmidt	Montgomery	\$2,000
Amber Eve Anderson	Baltimore City	\$750
Kirk Seese	Baltimore County	\$1,500
Pamela Moultrie	Prince George's	\$1,300
Steve Wanna	Prince George's	\$2,250
Monika Wertman	Prince George's	\$3,000
Joy Postell	Baltimore City	\$3,000
Conrad Osipowicz	Montgomery	\$1,000
Taha Heidari	Baltimore City	\$2,000
Linda Jacobson	Baltimore	\$3,000
Cyd Rowley	Montgomery	\$3,000
Patti Tronolone	Baltimore City	\$500
Tyler Davis	Baltimore City	\$1,000
Christie Waters	Montgomery	\$500
Mike Hasson	Howard	\$2,000
Andarge Asfaw	Montgomery	\$1,000
Tae Ho Hwang	Baltimore City	\$750
Anne Nesmith	Prince George's	\$3 <i>,</i> 500
Julie Kurzava	Baltimore	\$3,000
Jennifer Graham	Montgomery	\$1,600
Marshall Adams	Baltimore City	\$500
Annie Gill	Baltimore City	\$2,225
Caroline Lacey	Montgomery	\$1,000
Beth-Ann Van Cleve	Baltimore City	\$1,350
Lily Udumukwu	Baltimore	\$1,000
Rachel Warren	Frederick	\$900
Paul Daniel	Baltimore City	\$5,000
Molly Moores	Baltimore City	\$3 <i>,</i> 590
Yoshitaka Fujii	Baltimore City	\$2 <i>,</i> 500
Dean Lynes	Baltimore City	\$1,000
Cynthia Daignault	Baltimore City	\$5,000
Julia Gutierrez-Rivera	Frederick	\$1,350
Jeffrey Auxer	Worcester	\$9,605

Chris Dwyer	Prince George's	\$2,000
Kim Bradley	Baltimore	\$1,000
, Curran Hatleberg	Baltimore	\$3,500
Randell Hunt Prothro, Jr.	Washington	\$600
Mike Saunders	Baltimore City	\$1,000
Liliane Blom	Montgomery	\$2,000
Cynthia Siu	Prince George's	\$1,000
Shavaun Hairston	Prince George's	\$3,000
Daniel Ojeda	Frederick	\$2,000
Jason Wilson	Howard	\$1,000
Jennifer Smith	Baltimore County	\$1,800
Ramon Tasat	Montgomery	\$5,000
Alana Maubury Hunter	Montgomery	\$1,500
Scott Smith	Baltimore	\$5,000
Nicoletta de la Brown	Baltimore City	\$3,000
Junghoon Park	Howard	\$1,500
Erin Frisby	Prince George's	\$1,500
Sheila Cherry	Worcester	\$1,400
Jerome Griffith	Baltimore	\$900
Donna Jordan	St. Mary's	\$4,000
Deidre Staples	Prince George's	\$1,348
Allison Way (Juno Brown)	Prince George's	\$2,714
Kristine Deninno	Montgomery	\$500
Hanna Olivegren Wessblad	Baltimore City	\$1,000
Iron Crow Theatre Company, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$8,000
Justice Arts Coalition, Inc.	Montgomery	\$2,000
Le Mondo, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$5,000
Leaders of Tomorrow Youth Center, Inc.	Baltimore	\$12,000
Londontowne Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	Anne Arundel	\$5,375
Maryland African American Museum Corporation	Baltimore City	\$19,625
Maryland Ensemble Theatre, Inc.	Frederick	\$30,000
Montgomery County Government (Silver Spring Arts & Entertainment District)	Montgomery	\$5,000
Muse 360 Incorporated	Baltimore City	\$9,000
New Moon Theater	Baltimore	\$1,500
Olney Theatre Corporation	Montgomery	\$40,000
OuterArts Maryland, Inc.	Kent	\$10,000
Potters Guild of Frederick, Inc.	Frederick	\$3.500
Pyramid Atlantic, Inc.	Prince George's	\$6,675
Riverrun Studio	Washington	\$1,000
Round House Theatre, Inc.	Montgomery	\$20,000
Sandy Spring Museum, Inc.	Montgomery	\$13,433

Shakti Arts and Expression Collective	Montgomery	\$1,000
Station North Tool Library (Fusion Partnerships, Inc.)	Baltimore City	\$5,000
Story Tapestries	Montgomery	\$3,000
Strand Theater Company, Inc.	Baltimore City	\$5 <i>,</i> 000
Strathmore Hall Foundation, Inc.	Montgomery	\$90,000
Sutradhar Institute of Dance & Related Arts	Montgomery	\$7,000
The Ballet Theatre of Maryland, Incorporated	Anne Arundel	\$25,000
The Dance Exchange, Inc.	Montgomery	\$30,000
The Next Ice Age	Baltimore City	\$4,000
Urban Artistry, Inc.	Montgomery	\$4,000
Washington County Museum of Fine Arts	Washington	\$15,000
Writers Center, Inc.	Montgomery	\$22,000
Young Artists of America, Inc.	Montgomery	\$10,000